Illinois law.

Section 3000.770  Duties of Licensees 

a)	No licensee shall knowingly allow any person placed on the Self-Exclusion List pursuant to Section 3000.750 to enter the area within the admission turnstiles of, or engage in gambling at, the riverboat gaming operation.  The riverboat gaming operation shall cause the name and address of any person on the Self-Exclusion List to be flagged on all mailing, marketing or promotional lists or databases, except as provided in this Part.  No licensee shall knowingly send marketing or promotional materials to any person placed on the Self-Exclusion List. 

b)	Owner licensees shall maintain, pursuant to Section 3000.760, a system designed to detect persons on the Self-Exclusion List so as to enforce this Part. 

c)	Forfeiture

1)	A licensee must immediately notify a Board agent upon making a determination that a person listed on the Self-Exclusion List has entered the area within the admission turnstiles of a riverboat gaming operation and remove the person from the riverboat gaming operation. 

2)	Upon ascertaining that a person on the Self-Exclusion List is present in the area within the admission turnstiles of a riverboat gaming operation, a licensee must inventory, in the presence of an IGB agent, all claimed or unclaimed jackpots and winnings, and all chips, tokens, vouchers or electronic credits in play or in plain view in the possession or control of the self-excluded person, at the time he or she is apprehended.  The owner licensee shall provide a receipt to the self-excluded person for all items inventoried. 

3)	Owner licensees shall refrain from knowingly paying out jackpots under $1,200 and from paying out all jackpots in amounts of $1,200 or over won by patrons on the Self-Exclusion List. 

d)	The riverboat gaming operation shall cause the name and address of any person on the Self-Exclusion List to be flagged on all check-cashing, credit issuance, and other financial eligibility lists or databases utilized by the riverboat gaming operation for any purposes, except as authorized by this Part. Owner licensees shall not knowingly cash checks for, extend gaming operation credit to, or otherwise assist a person on the Self-Exclusion List to obtain funds for gambling purposes. 
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